#### 07/16/2014 502895257

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941855

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ANDREW KELLY          | 06/08/2014     |
| DAVID MLYNSKI         | 07/15/2014     |
| JOSHUA TODD DRUKER    | 06/09/2014     |
| STEPHEN JOHN SENATORE | 07/13/2014     |
| KEVIN DALEY SIMMONS   | 07/11/2014     |
| ALEXANDER BROWN       | 06/09/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | INTELLIGENT ENERGY LIMITED        |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | CHARNWOOD BUILDING, HOLYWELL PARK |
| Internal Address: | ASHBY ROAD                        |
| City:             | LOUGHBOROUGH, LEICESTERSHIRE      |
| State/Country:    | GREAT BRITAIN                     |
| Postal Code:      | LE11 3GB                          |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29469662 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)754-6611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-966-8834

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **BAKER HOSTETLER LLP Correspondent Name:** 

1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 044186.014008     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JOYCE VALENTINE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Joyce Valentine/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/16/2014        |

| Total Attachments: 18                           |
|---|
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page1.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page2.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page3.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page4.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page5.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page6.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page7.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page8.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page9.tif  |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page10.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page11.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page12.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page13.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page14.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page15.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page16.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page17.tif |
| source=EXECUTED_Assignments_6_014008#page18.tif |

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; David MYLNKSI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Joshua Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| <i>0</i> 7 - उ 14 | Mulh                               |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Date              | Andrew KELLY                       |
|                   |                                    |
| Date              | David MYLNKSI                      |
|                   |                                    |
| Date              | Joshus Todd DRUKER                 |
|                   |                                    |
| Date              | Stephen John SENATORE              |
|                   |                                    |
| Page 2 of 2       | Attorney Docket No.: 044186,014008 |

|      | Design Patent Assignment (worldwise) |
|------|--------------------------------------|
| Date | Kevin Dalcy SIMMONS                  |
| Date | Alexander Robert BROWN               |

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; David MLYNSKI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; Joshua Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE113GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Daie                             | Andrew KELLY                     |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 15. 7. 14                        | D.M. Commence                    |
| Date                             | David MLYNSK!                    |
| Date                             | Joshus Todd DRUKER               |
| Date                             | Stephen John SENATORE            |
| Page 2 of 3 (Mlynski correction) | Attomey Docket No.:044186.014008 |

| arin 🚤 vari i savat Savat savat i kati | er de la company | \$30.00 T \$30 \$650000 Y \$6500576576 NOTE 5 NOTE |    |
|--|--|--|----|
|  |  |  | au |
| Date                                   |  | Alamandae Dahart HUAWW                             |    |

Page 3 of 3 (Mlynski correction)

Attorney Docket No.:044186.014008

Design Patent Assignment (Worldwide)

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; David MYLNKSI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Joshua Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Date | Andrew KELLY                      |
|------|-----------------------------------|
| Date | David MYLNKSI  Joshua Todd DRUKER |
| Date | Stephen John SENATORE             |

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: 044186.014008

|      | Design Patent Assignment (Worldwide) |
|------|--------------------------------------|
| Date | Kevin Dalcy SIMMONS                  |
| Date | Alexander Robert BROWN               |

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; David MYLNKSI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Joshua Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Date              | Andrew KELLY          |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Date              | David MYLNKSI         |
| Date              | Joshus Todd DRUKER    |
| 7/13/25/4<br>Date | Stephen John SENATORE |

Page 2 of 2

|      | Design Patent Assignment (Worldwide) |  |
|------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Date | Kevin Daley SIMMONS                  |  |
| Date | Alexander Robert BROWN               |  |

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; David MYLNKSI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Joshua Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charmwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Date | Andrew KELLY          |
|------|-----------------------|
| Date | David MYLNKSI         |
| Date | Joshua Todd DRUKER    |
| Date | Stephen John SENATORE |

Page 2 of 2

| LÍ Jumi | × 2014 | Design Patent Assignment (Worldwid  Kevin Dale SIMMONS | e)<br>> |
|---------|--------|--|---------|
|         |        |  |         |
| Date    |        | Alexander Robert BROWN                                 |         |

WHEREAS I, Andrew KELLY, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; David MYLNKSI, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Joshus Todd DRUKER, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Stephen John SENATORE, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Kevin Daley SIMMONS, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom; Alexander Robert BROWN, having a current or former address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention entitled "USB PASS THROUGH ADAPTER," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/469,662 was filed on October 11, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Limited., having an address of Charnwood Building, Holywell Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3GB, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and/or § 120 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including said application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on, or append to, this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| Date | Andrew KELLY          |
|------|-----------------------|
| Date | David MYLNKSI         |
| Date | Joshus Todd DRUKER    |
| Date | Stephen John SENATORE |

Page 2 of 2

|  | Design | Patent | Assignment | (Worldwide |
|--|--------|--------|------------|------------|
|--|--------|--------|------------|------------|

Date

Kevin Daley SIMMONS

Date

Alexander Robert BROWN

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014** 

Attorney Docket No.: 044186.014008

PATENT

REEL: 033328 FRAME: 0814